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Event 413 Boys 10/14 Yrs 100m Butterfly 
 
H-1 L 0 Jack Adsetts 11  Chesterfield  1:37.24  
 L 1 Tyler Shaw 12  Co Derby  1:39.42  
 L 2 George Cotton 13  Co Derby  1:24.33  
 L 3 Finlay Bird 13  Long Eaton  1:15.50  
 L 4 Billy Harding 14  Repton  1:08.95  
 L 5 Evan Johnson 14  Ripley  1:14.93  
 L 6 Henry Jones 14  Eckington  1:13.93  
 L 7 Oscar Stevens 12  Chesterfield  1:32.85  
 L 8 Ayrton Porter 12  Repton   
 L 9 Frederick Williams 11  Eckington  1:53.97  
 
H-2 L 0 Nicholas Crawford 12  Dronfield  1:46.03  
 L 1 Thomas Pope 12  Long Eaton  1:33.06  
 L 2 Oliver Smith 11  Repton  1:24.79  
 L 3 Lucas Kimber 14  Ripley  1:14.20  
 L 4 Alex Bates 13  Chesterfield  1:07.25  
 L 5 Darrens Millers 14  Repton  1:11.95  
 L 6 Cole Burke 13  BelperMarlin  1:22.01  
 L 7 Arlo Hems Gilson 12  Repton  1:33.92  
 L 8 Isaac Hawksworth 11  Co Derby  1:36.21  
 L 9 Connor Furnish 10  Long Eaton  1:48.82  

 
Event 414 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly 

 
H-1 L 2 Jai Dhillon 15  DerbyPhoenix   
 L 3 Benjamin Cami 15  Long Eaton   
 L 4 Samuel Hurst 20  Etwall   
 L 5 Taylor Reeves 18  Swadlincote   
 L 6 Beau Birtles 15  Chesterfield  1:12.62  
 
H-2 L 0 Ewan Ascott 18  Long Eaton   
 L 1 Matthew Foreman 17  Buxton   
 L 2 Noah Van Hoorebeek 16  Eckington  1:04.99  
 L 3 Harry Milne 15  Repton  1:04.31  
 L 4 Benjamin Twynham 18  Co Derby  1:00.75  
 L 5 Oliver Stone 15  Ripley  1:04.67  
 L 6 Sam Macer 15  Repton  1:06.64  
 L 7 Callum Burch 17  Matlock   
 L 8 N Miller-Walters 19  BelperMarlin   
 L 9 Jack Bainbridge 15  Chesterfield  1:14.01  
 
H-3 L 0 Sergei Kulev 16  Rykneld  1:14.86  
 L 1 Sam Robertson 17  Swadlincote   
 L 2 Nathan Morgan 17  Repton   
 L 3 Flynn Mulligan 18  Repton  1:04.46  
 L 4 Leo Pollock 17  Repton    58.36  
 L 5 Oliver Osborne 16  Long Eaton  1:02.38  
 L 6 Oliver Henshaw 15  BelperMarlin  1:04.52  
 L 7 Andrew Edgar 15  Chesterfield  1:08.41  
 L 8 Dylan Jamieson 15  Repton  1:09.72  
 L 9 Riley Errington 15  Swadlincote   
 
H-4 L 0 Christopher Oliver 16  Long Eaton  1:09.64  
 L 1 James Duggan 16  Swadlincote  1:14.94  
 L 2 Carl Kirsopp 26  Rykneld  1:06.26  
 L 3 Sebastian Ebanks 16  Co Derby  1:04.08  
 L 4 Joshua Bailye 18  Repton    58.21  
 L 5 Ezra Lambert 17  Repton  1:00.44  
 L 6 G Sierra Villegas 18  Chesterfield  1:03.65  
 L 7 Joshua Bestwick 23  DerbyPhoenix   
 L 8 Jacob Helps 17  Repton   
 L 9 Harry Maskrey 16  BelperMarlin  1:10.78  

 
Event 415 Girls 10/14 Yrs 50m Freestyle 

 
H-1 L 3 Madeline Rayner 11  Rykneld   
 L 4 Lucy Maronge 11  BelperMarlin   
 L 5 Mollie Johnstone 11  Co Derby   
 
H-2 L 0 Katherine Liu 10  DerbyPhoenix   
 L 1 Bronte Lawler 10  Ripley   
 L 2 Freya Taylor 11  BelperMarlin   
 L 3 Isla Barnett 11  Rykneld   
 L 4 Sienna Perry 11  DerbyPhoenix   
 L 5 Elva Mulcahy 11  Ilkeston   
 L 6 Abigail Hawksworth 11  Swadlincote   
 L 7 Claudia Roberts 11  Long Eaton   
 L 8 Georgia Messam 10  Spinkhill   
 
H-3 L 0 Madison Parker 11  Ripley   
 L 1 Isla Davies 10  Chesterfield   
 L 2 Mia Wallace 11  Eckington   
 L 3 Hanna Lenton 11  Ripley   
 L 4 Emily Furmston 12  Glossop   
 L 5 Alexandra Young 12  Chesterfield   
 L 6 Daisy Bailey 11  BelperMarlin   
 L 7 Bella Sparling 11  Long Eaton   
 L 8 Ruby Hill 11  Ilkeston   
 L 9 Holly England 11  Ripley   
 
 
 

 
 
 
H-4 L 0 Constance Brinkworth 11  Co Derby  
 L 1 Eleanor Thompson 12  BelperMarlin  
 L 2 Hannah Reast 12  Ripley  
 L 3 Nancy Dumphy-Wraith 10  Matlock  
 L 4 Zofia Hudson 12  Matlock  
 L 5 Rowan Greig 12  Long Eaton  
 L 6 Lucy Heathcote 12  Etwall  
 L 7 Poppy Brown 12  Ilkeston  
 L 8 Henrietta Hems Gilson 10  Repton  
 L 9 Evelyn Cooper 11  BelperMarlin  
 
H-5 L 0 Emily Edwards 11  Repton  
 L 1 Vivienne Robson 11  Co Derby  
 L 2 M Flanagan-Nicholls 12  Swadlincote  
 L 3 Madeleine Diacon 12  Dronfield  
 L 4 Holly Ralph 12  Eckington  
 L 5 Chloe Foreman 12  Ilkeston  
 L 6 Harriet Bagshaw 12  Buxton  
 L 7 Lucy Powell 11  Ripley  
 L 8 Evelyn Mellor 11  Buxton  
 L 9 Emily Parker 11  Repton  
 
H-6 L 0 Harriet Moores 12  Ripley  
 L 1 Isabelle Diacon 12  Dronfield  
 L 2 Fia-Marie Gatenby 12  Glossop  
 L 3 Jessica Tomlinson 12  BelperMarlin  
 L 4 Lexi Evans-McCaul 11  Ripley    36.15 
 L 5 Lucy Wall 12  Buxton  
 L 6 Hannah Murphy 13  Ripley  
 L 7 Claudia Barto-Smith 12  Long Eaton  
 L 8 Isla Moran 11  Swadlincote  
 L 9 Nyah Worthington 12  Repton  
 
H-7 L 0 Beau Burton 12  Buxton  
 L 1 Amelia Hinchliffe 12  Chesterfield  
 L 2 Darcie Barker 13  Ilkeston  
 L 3 Darcy Partington 11  Repton    33.92 
 L 4 Eva Williams 13  Eckington  
 L 5 Emily Clayton 13  Long Eaton  
 L 6 Lydia Drabble 13  Buxton  
 L 7 Blythe Ratcliffe 12  Etwall  
 L 8 Lacey Fenn 13  Swadlincote  
 L 9 Holly Beetham 13  BelperMarlin  
 
H-8 L 0 Robyn Robertson 13  Ilkeston  
 L 1 Roisin Power 12  DerbyPhoenix  
 L 2 Isabel Gavin-Jones 12  Repton  
 L 3 Ruby Agutter 13  Dronfield  
 L 4 Anna Rastorhuieva 14  Buxton  
 L 5 Jess Wilson 13  Ashbourne  
 L 6 Ava McClenahan 12  Swadlincote  
 L 7 Keira Parker 11  Co Derby    35.12 
 L 8 Lucy Tongue 12  Ripley  
 L 9 Marni Green 13  Chesterfield  
 
H-9 L 0 Heidi Parry 12  Long Eaton  
 L 1 Sophia Froggatt 13  Ripley  
 L 2 Elsie Hatton 11  Repton    32.91 
 L 3 Olivia Lee 13  Co Derby  
 L 4 Evie Moorcroft 12  Ripley  
 L 5 Lucy Redmond 14  Chesterfield  
 L 6 Macy Cox 12  Repton  
 L 7 Emilia Truman 14  Swadlincote  
 L 8 Scarlett Howe 13  DerbyPhoenix  
 L 9 Megan Cotton 13  Repton  
 
H 10 L 0 Holly Wilkinson 14  Rykneld  
 L 1 Isla Bunn 14  Etwall  
 L 2 Kenzie Hemstock-Norris 12  Ripley  
 L 3 Eloise Cami 14  Long Eaton  
 L 4 Ada Moorhouse 11  Co Derby    34.43 
 L 5 Violet Warwick 12  Long Eaton  
 L 6 Ava Carter 11  BelperMarlin    33.89 
 L 7 Connie Howe 14  Ashbourne  
 L 8 Milani Adams 13  Eckington  
 L 9 Mollie Walters 14  Repton  
 
H 11 L 0 Isla Sherborne 14  BelperMarlin  
 L 1 Katelyn Taft 13  Long Eaton  
 L 2 Madeleine Heron 11  Co Derby    34.30 
 L 3 Evie Atterbury 14  Ripley  
 L 4 Esmee Downes 13  Co Derby  
 L 5 Abigail Hodges 13  Chesterfield  
 L 6 Isla Pulvertaft 11  Buxton    34.60 
 L 7 Tahlia Osborne 13  Dronfield  
 L 8 Annabel Bagshaw 14  Buxton  
 L 9 Zara Jefferies 14  Matlock  
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H 12 L 0 Maisie Wilkes 13  Chesterfield   
 L 1 Poppy Roberts 13  Long Eaton   
 L 2 Gracie Smith 14  Swadlincote   
 L 3 Molly Hamblen 14  Etwall   
 L 4 Elizabeth Cutts 14  Long Eaton   
 L 5 Isla Craft 13  Swadlincote   
 L 6 Meredith Newham-Miles 14  Co Derby   
 L 7 Emily Akitt 14  Eckington   
 L 8 Ella Ratcliffe 12  Chesterfield    32.98  
 L 9 Esme Perry 14  DerbyPhoenix   
 
H 13 L 0 Grace Wilson 13  Long Eaton   
 L 1 Lily-Grace Belfield 13  Chesterfield    31.84  
 L 2 Ella Ratliff 14  Co Derby   
 L 3 Mahi Bains 13  Co Derby   
 L 4 Aydrian Cope 14  Ripley   
 L 5 Megan Hector 13  Etwall    31.99  
 L 6 Daisy Anton 14  Ripley   
 L 7 Isabel Plummer 13  Long Eaton   
 L 8 Ellie Harrison 13  Ashbourne   
 L 9 Ruby Currington 14  Buxton   
 
H 14 L 0 Alice Hunt 12  Co Derby    32.96  
 L 1 Lily Mae Glover 13  Repton   
 L 2 Livi Vickers 13  Long Eaton    30.45  
 L 3 Isabelle Cameron 12  Repton    29.85  
 L 4 Miley Aram 14  Long Eaton    30.07  
 L 5 Laura Temple 14  Repton    29.94  
 L 6 Mya Jans 14  Chesterfield    30.40  
 L 7 Millie Hitchin 14  Repton   
 L 8 Maddie Wilson 13  Long Eaton    31.30  
 L 9 Amelie Ratliff 13  Co Derby   
 
H 15 L 0 Idena Grimes 12  Repton    32.01  
 L 1 Samantha Poyser 14  Ashbourne   
 L 2 Ella Bourne 14  Repton    30.68  
 L 3 Daisy May Dunton 14  Repton   
 L 4 Olivia McCall 13  Repton    29.11  
 L 5 Elena Quinn 14  Ripley    29.62  
 L 6 Evelyn Connor 13  Ripley    30.00  
 L 7 Kyra Winter 12  Chesterfield    29.90  
 L 8 Olivia Male 12  Co Derby    31.26  
 L 9 Charlotte Court 14  Etwall   
 
H 16 L 0 Molly Thompson 12  Repton    31.69  
 L 1 Anwen Williams 13  Buxton    30.98  
 L 2 Niamh Dobbs 14  Chesterfield    30.10  
 L 3 Amelia Denham 14  Chesterfield    29.48  
 L 4 Emma Jane Rantzen 13  BelperMarlin    28.04  
 L 5 Isla Johnson 12  Ripley    29.40  
 L 6 Elodie Heron 14  Co Derby    30.22  
 L 7 Katy Wright 14  Co Derby   
 L 8 Lotta Perry-Taylor 14  BelperMarlin   
 L 9 Isabelle Bridges 14  Ripley   

 
Event 416 Girls 15 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle 

 
H-1 L 1 Florence Johnson 15   Buxton   
 L 2 Lauren Taylor 15   Long Eaton   
 L 3 Emily McHugh 15   Co Derby   
 L 4 Lauren McManus 15   Eckington   
 L 5 Ciorstaidh Smith 15   Buxton   
 L 6 Lois Gill 15   Rykneld   
 L 7 Melody Hart 15   Eckington   
 
H-2 L 0 Maya Lynch 15   Long Eaton   
 L 1 Nicole Kostrzewa 15   DerbyPhoenix   
 L 2 Hannah O'Brian 17   Swadlincote   
 L 3 Sophie Gregory 16   Etwall   
 L 4 Natasha Bullen 15   Rykneld   
 L 5 Esme Hurst 17   Ashbourne   
 L 6 Molly Emerton 17   BelperMarlin   
 L 7 Sophia Lewis 16   Co Derby   
 L 8 Eva Sprenglewska 15   Buxton   
 L 9 Grace Allmark 15   DerbyPhoenix   
 
H-3 L 0 Darcie Willis 16   Eckington   
 L 1 Scarlett Sampson 15   Eckington   
 L 2 Ellie Randall 15   Chesterfield   
 L 3 Annabelle Ebanks 18   Co Derby   
 L 4 Ellie Rayner 15   Rykneld   
 L 5 Isobel Johnson 16   Eckington   
 L 6 Saffron Sands 15   Ripley   
 L 7 Elena Andrews 17   Ashbourne   
 L 8 Alicia Bull 17   Ilkeston   
 L 9 Alice Green 15   Swadlincote   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

H-4 L 0 Freya Parr 15   Repton  
 L 1 Ella Brough 16   Ripley  
 L 2 Naomi Patton 15   Swadlincote  
 L 3 Eve Beharall 19   Ilkeston  
 L 4 Jessica Parry 15   Long Eaton  
 L 5 Emily Lyons 16   BelperMarlin  
 L 6 Jessica Akitt 17   Eckington  
 L 7 Emily Bates 15   Chesterfield  
 L 8 Natasha Everitt 18   Ripley  
 L 9 Isabelle Kimber 16   Ripley  
 
H-5 L 0 Martha Harris-Wood 17   Buxton  
 L 1 Eva Lemmon 15   DerbyPhoenix  
 L 2 Nyah Allert 17   Eckington  
 L 3 Hebe Spooner 15   Dronfield    30.78 
 L 4 Lilyann Bentham 15   Co Derby  
 L 5 Marni Lambert 16   Repton  
 L 6 Isabella Margiotta 15   Ashbourne  
 L 7 Isla Perry-Taylor 16   BelperMarlin  
 L 8 Brooke Mottram 15   Swadlincote  
 L 9 Kate Pearson 17   Chesterfield  
 
H-6 L 0 Matilda Hase 16   Long Eaton  
 L 1 Mia Stokes 16   Buxton  
 L 2 Jenna Bevan 15   BelperMarlin  
 L 3 Millie Cadden 16   Co Derby  
 L 4 Mia Wilson 15   Long Eaton    30.80 
 L 5 Zoe Boucherat 16   Etwall    29.88 
 L 6 Hannah Smith 16   Long Eaton  
 L 7 Paige Dyche 15   Swadlincote  
 L 8 Phoebe Worgan 15   BelperMarlin  
 L 9 Megan Oram 17   BelperMarlin  
 
H-7 L 0 Abbie Tunnicliffe 15   Long Eaton    29.94 
 L 1 Lauren Tomlinson 18   BelperMarlin  
 L 2 Megan Neave 20 S14 Repton  
 L 3 Isabelle Brailsford 16   BelperMarlin  
 L 4 Holly Watkinson 16   Rykneld  
 L 5 Amelie Lincoln 16   BelperMarlin  
 L 6 Emilie Kummerfeld 18   BelperMarlin  
 L 7 Daisy Wilson 16   Chesterfield  
 L 8 Isabel Wright 17   Long Eaton  
 L 9 Amelia Young 17   Buxton  
 
H-8 L 0 Millie King 15   Co Derby    29.94 
 L 1 Samanta Millere 16   Repton    29.53 
 L 2 Kt Taylor 17   Chesterfield  
 L 3 Olivia Marshall 16   BelperMarlin    29.98 
 L 4 Charlotte Hall 21   Etwall    27.59 
 L 5 Arabella Green 16   Repton    28.51 
 L 6 Helen Sharratt 17   DerbyPhoenix    28.40 
 L 7 Alice Marriott 17   Repton    29.19 
 L 8 Catherine Robson 16   Co Derby    30.00 
 L 9 Erica Beharall 17   Ilkeston  
 
H-9 L 0 Mabel Walker 16   Repton  
 L 1 Brianna Hansen-Hoare 16   Repton  
 L 2 Sophie Millidge 17   Swadlincote  
 L 3 Charlotte Roome 16   Co Derby    28.16 
 L 4 Ellie Tennant 22   Long Eaton    27.88 
 L 5 Alicia Massie 18   Repton  
 L 6 Katie Heald 17   Co Derby    28.99 
 L 7 Erin Gent 15   Repton    29.06 
 L 8 Sophie Hawksworth 16   Swadlincote    30.12 
 L 9 Arwen Moore 16   Ilkeston  
 
H 10 L 0 Emily Furness 18   Rykneld  
 L 1 Bailey Carter 15   Eckington    29.15 
 L 2 Tegan Hulme 18   BelperMarlin    29.10 
 L 3 Anna Tyers 15   Co Derby    27.52 
 L 4 Marija Romanovskaja 17   Repton    26.98 
 L 5 Olivia Hann 17   Repton    27.58 
 L 6 Heather Watson 17   Ripley  
 L 7 Breesha Ward 18   Rykneld  
 L 8 Mimi Fisher 16   Ripley    29.95 
 L 9 Isobel Holmes 15   Chesterfield    30.85 

 
Event 417 Boys 12 Yrs/Over 400m I 

 
H-1 L 3 Isaac Ebanks 13  Co Derby  6:31.10 
 L 4 David Smurawa 13  Rykneld  6:22.00 
 L 5 Toby Drayson 12  BelperMarlin  6:28.40 
 
H-2 L 0 Henry Jones 14  Eckington  5:58.00 
 L 1 Zachary Drayson 14  BelperMarlin  5:39.50 
 L 2 Torsten Ellis 18  DerbyPhoenix  5:37.80 
 L 3 Thomas Townsend 14  Repton  5:28.40 
 L 4 Eden Saint 13  BelperMarlin  5:27.10 
 L 5 Harry Milne 15  Repton  5:27.30 
 L 6 Seth Hems Gillson 13  Repton  5:31.70 
 L 7 Oliver Henshaw 15  BelperMarlin  5:37.80 
 L 8 Matthew Foreman 17  Buxton  5:40.70 
 L 9 Jacob Pemberton 14  Ripley  6:02.45 
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H-3 L 0 James Duggan 16  Swadlincote  5:25.10  
 L 1 Alex Bates 13  Chesterfield  5:22.10  
 L 2 Billy Harding 14  Repton  5:11.40  
 L 3 Sebastian Ebanks 16  Co Derby  5:04.00  
 L 4 Findlay Cordle 16  Repton  4:48.50  
 L 5 Cole Stevens 16  Chesterfield  5:03.70  
 L 6 Oliver Stone 15  Ripley  5:07.90  
 L 7 Aaron Johnson 17  Repton  5:13.80  
 L 8 Ryan Cornish 17  Buxton  5:23.70  
 L 9 Joshua Atterbury 17  Ripley  5:26.20  

 
Event 418 Girls 10/11 Yrs 50m Freestyle 

Final 
H-3 L 1 Keira Parker 11  Co Derby    35.12  
 L 2 Ada Moorhouse 11  Co Derby    34.43  
 L 3 Darcy Partington 11  Repton    33.92  
 L 4 Elsie Hatton 11  Repton    32.91  
 L 5 Ava Carter 11  BelperMarlin    33.89  
 L 6 Madeleine Heron 11  Co Derby    34.30  
 L 7 Isla Pulvertaft 11  Buxton    34.60  
 L 8 Lexi Evans-McCaul 11  Ripley    36.15  

 
Event 419 Girls 12 Yrs 50m Freestyle 

Final 
H-3 L 1 Alice Hunt 12  Co Derby    32.96  
 L 2 Molly Thompson 12  Repton    31.69  
 L 3 Kyra Winter 12  Chesterfield    29.90  
 L 4 Isla Johnson 12  Ripley    29.40  
 L 5 Isabelle Cameron 12  Repton    29.85  
 L 6 Olivia Male 12  Co Derby    31.26  
 L 7 Idena Grimes 12  Repton    32.01  
 L 8 Ella Ratcliffe 12  Chesterfield    32.98  

 
Event 420 Girls 13 Yrs 50m Freestyle 

Final 
H-3 L 1 Lily-Grace Belfield 13  Chesterfield    31.84  
 L 2 Anwen Williams 13  Buxton    30.98  
 L 3 Evelyn Connor 13  Ripley    30.00  
 L 4 Emma Jane Rantzen 13  BelperMarlin    28.04  
 L 5 Olivia McCall 13  Repton    29.11  
 L 6 Livi Vickers 13  Long Eaton    30.45  
 L 7 Maddie Wilson 13  Long Eaton    31.30  
 L 8 Megan Hector 13  Etwall    31.99  

 
Event 421 Girls 14 Yrs 50m Freestyle 

Final 
H-3 L 1 Mya Jans 14  Chesterfield    30.40  
 L 2 Niamh Dobbs 14  Chesterfield    30.10  
 L 3 Laura Temple 14  Repton    29.94  
 L 4 Amelia Denham 14  Chesterfield    29.48  
 L 5 Elena Quinn 14  Ripley    29.62  
 L 6 Miley Aram 14  Long Eaton    30.07  
 L 7 Elodie Heron 14  Co Derby    30.22  
 L 8 Ella Bourne 14  Repton    30.68  

 
Event 422 Girls 15 Yrs 50m Freestyle 

Final 
H-3 L 1 Mia Wilson 15  Long Eaton    30.80  
 L 2 Millie King 15  Co Derby    29.94  
 L 3 Bailey Carter 15  Eckington    29.15  
 L 4 Anna Tyers 15  Co Derby    27.52  
 L 5 Erin Gent 15  Repton    29.06  
 L 6 Abbie Tunnicliffe 15  Long Eaton    29.94  
 L 7 Hebe Spooner 15  Dronfield    30.78  
 L 8 Isobel Holmes 15  Chesterfield    30.85  

 
Event 423 Girls 16 Yrs 50m Freestyle 

Final 
H-3 L 1 Catherine Robson 16  Co Derby    30.00  
 L 2 Mimi Fisher 16  Ripley    29.95  
 L 3 Samanta Millere 16  Repton    29.53  
 L 4 Charlotte Roome 16  Co Derby    28.16  
 L 5 Arabella Green 16  Repton    28.51  
 L 6 Zoe Boucherat 16  Etwall    29.88  
 L 7 Olivia Marshall 16  BelperMarlin    29.98  
 L 8 Sophie Hawksworth 16  Swadlincote    30.12  

 
Event 424 Girls 17 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle 

Final 
H-3 L 1 Tegan Hulme 18  BelperMarlin    29.10  
 L 2 Helen Sharratt 17  DerbyPhoenix    28.40  
 L 3 Charlotte Hall 21  Etwall    27.59  
 L 4 Marija Romanovskaja 17  Repton    26.98  
 L 5 Olivia Hann 17  Repton    27.58  
 L 6 Ellie Tennant 22  Long Eaton    27.88  
 L 7 Katie Heald 17  Co Derby    28.99  
 L 8 Alice Marriott 17  Repton    29.19  

 

Event 425 Boys 10/11 Yrs 100m Butterfly 
Final 
H-3 L 2 Frederick Williams 11  Eckington  1:53.97 
 L 3 Jack Adsetts 11  Chesterfield  1:37.24 
 L 4 Oliver Smith 11  Repton  1:24.79 
 L 5 Isaac Hawksworth 11  Co Derby  1:36.21 
 L 6 Connor Furnish 10  Long Eaton  1:48.82 

 
Event 426 Boys 12 Yrs 100m Butterfly 

Final 
H-3 L 2 Nicholas Crawford 12  Dronfield  1:46.03 
 L 3 Arlo Hems Gilson 12  Repton  1:33.92 
 L 4 Oscar Stevens 12  Chesterfield  1:32.85 
 L 5 Thomas Pope 12  Long Eaton  1:33.06 
 L 6 Tyler Shaw 12  Co Derby  1:39.42 

 
Event 427 Boys 13 Yrs 100m Butterfly 

Final 
H-3 L 3 Cole Burke 13  BelperMarlin  1:22.01 
 L 4 Alex Bates 13  Chesterfield  1:07.25 
 L 5 Finlay Bird 13  Long Eaton  1:15.50 
 L 6 George Cotton 13  Co Derby  1:24.33 

 
Event 428 Boys 14 Yrs 100m Butterfly 

Final 
H-3 L 2 Evan Johnson 14  Ripley  1:14.93 
 L 3 Henry Jones 14  Eckington  1:13.93 
 L 4 Billy Harding 14  Repton  1:08.95 
 L 5 Darrens Millers 14  Repton  1:11.95 
 L 6 Lucas Kimber 14  Ripley  1:14.20 

 
Event 429 Boys 15 Yrs 100m Butterfly 

Final 
H-3 L 1 Beau Birtles 15  Chesterfield  1:12.62 
 L 2 Andrew Edgar 15  Chesterfield  1:08.41 
 L 3 Oliver Stone 15  Ripley  1:04.67 
 L 4 Harry Milne 15  Repton  1:04.31 
 L 5 Oliver Henshaw 15  BelperMarlin  1:04.52 
 L 6 Sam Macer 15  Repton  1:06.64 
 L 7 Dylan Jamieson 15  Repton  1:09.72 
 L 8 Jack Bainbridge 15  Chesterfield  1:14.01 

 
Event 430 Boys 16 Yrs 100m Butterfly 

Final 
H-3 L 1 James Duggan 16  Swadlincote  1:14.94 
 L 2 Harry Maskrey 16  BelperMarlin  1:10.78 
 L 3 Noah Van Hoorebeek 16  Eckington  1:04.99 
 L 4 Oliver Osborne 16  Long Eaton  1:02.38 
 L 5 Sebastian Ebanks 16  Co Derby  1:04.08 
 L 6 Christopher Oliver 16  Long Eaton  1:09.64 
 L 7 Sergei Kulev 16  Rykneld  1:14.86 

 
Event 431 Boys 17 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly 

Final 
H-3 L 1 Carl Kirsopp 26  Rykneld  1:06.26 
 L 2 G Sierra Villegas 18  Chesterfield  1:03.65 
 L 3 Ezra Lambert 17  Repton  1:00.44 
 L 4 Joshua Bailye 18  Repton    58.21 
 L 5 Leo Pollock 17  Repton    58.36 
 L 6 Benjamin Twynham 18  Co Derby  1:00.75 
 L 7 Flynn Mulligan 18  Repton  1:04.46 
 


